
 

EASTERN WISCONSIN CONFERENCE 
  

 

CROSS COUNTRY MEET 
  

 

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2010 
  

 
Hosted by Sheboygan Falls 

  

 
Sheboygan Area Lutheran High School/UW-Sheboygan Course 

  

 
BOYS TEAM SCORES (VARSITY) 

  1 Plymouth 41 
 2 Kiel 61 
 3 Two Rivers 65 
 4 Waupun 68 
 5 Campbellsport 134 
 6 Sheboygan Falls 158 
 7 New Holstein 197 
 8 Kewaskum inc. 
   GIRLS TEAM SCORES (VARSITY)   
 1 Kiel 44 
 2 Plymouth 47 
 3 Two Rivers 61 
 4 Campbellsport 122 
 5 Waupun 123 
 6 Sheboygan Falls 150 
 7 New Holstein 166 
 8 Kewaskum 202 
 

    

    

    

 
BOYS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (VARSITY) 

  1 Parker Kastelic ***1st Team All-EWC*** Plymouth 17:00 

2 Luke Schmidt ***1st Team All-EWC*** Plymouth 17:12 

3 Andrew Klapper ***1st Team All-EWC*** Waupun 17:23 

4 Andrew Maile ***1st Team All-EWC*** Kiel 17:40 

5 Ian Lawler ***1st Team All-EWC*** TR 17:44 

6 Cody Tincher ***1st Team All-EWC*** Waupun 17:45 

7 Justin McLinn ***1st Team All-EWC*** Waupun 17:46 

8 Mitch Tournour ***2nd Team All-EWC*** Plymouth 17:52 

9 David Helf ***2nd Team All-EWC*** Kiel 18:01 

10 Isaiah Grybush ***2nd Team All-EWC*** Kiel 18:11 

11 Thomas Jankowski ***2nd Team All-EWC*** Plymouth 18:12 

12 Clark Kelley ***2nd Team All-EWC*** Csport 18:14 

13 Josh Krahn ***2nd Team All-EWC*** TR 18:19 

14 Dusty Lachowicz ***2nd Team All-EWC*** TR 18:22 

15 Jake Hucke SF 18:32 

16 Erik Goessl TR 18:35 

17 Nick Reel TR 18:38 

18 Dustin Esswein Kiel 18:40 



19 Sloan Pfeifer Plymouth 18:46 

20 Ben Behnke Kiel 18:54 

21 Matt Serwe Csport 18:56 

22 Matt Ellecy Waupun 18:57 

23 Jalen Franko TR 18:59 

24 Anthony Meyer Kiel 19:12 

25 Josh Jansky TR 19:14 

26 Nick Pearce Plymouth 19:15 

27 Mack Carstens SF 19:19 

28 Taylor Ludvik Plymouth 19:25 

29 Sam Candee Csport 19:28 

30 Bryce Buchda Waupun 19:30 

31 Evan Mecklenberg Waupun 19:50 

32 Josh Coleman Kiel 20:01 

33 Devin Christenson SF 20:11 

34 John Dreymiller Waupun 20:21 

35 Trevor Stageman Csport 20:31 

36 Kyle Schmitz NH 20:33 

37 Mitch Beres Csport 20:36 

38 Jared Schmitz NH 21:12 

39 Bill Jones NH 21:49 

40 Chris Wetzel Kwskm 21:52 

41 Lucas Lambrecht SF 22:04 

42 Derek Schmitz NH 22:07 

43 Nick St. Onge SF 23:07 

44 Austin Dewhurst NH 23:13 

45 Matthew Vogt Kwskm 23:57 

46 Travis Senn Csport 24:09 

47 Austin Johann Kwskm 24:49 

48 Lucas LaCrosse SF DNF 

      INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (GIRLS VARSITY)     

1 Haley Johnson ***1st Team All-EWC*** Plymouth 14:59 

2 Niki Rhyan ***1st Team All-EWC*** Plymouth 15:50 

3 Alexis Genke ***1st Team All-EWC*** Kiel 16:23 

4 Abby Gilsdorf ***1st Team All-EWC*** Kiel 16:31 

5 Rosemary Mueller ***1st Team All-EWC*** Kiel 16:35 

6 Allison Koenig ***1st Team All-EWC*** Waupun 16:39 

7 Abi Quackenboss ***1st Team All-EWC*** Csport 16:44 

8 Kellie Greenwood ***2nd Team All-EWC*** TR 17:07 

9 Carly Terp ***2nd Team All-EWC*** TR 17:08 

10 Samantha Platz ***2nd Team All-EWC*** Kiel 17:13 

11 Emily Eiden ***2nd Team All-EWC*** TR 17:20 

12 McKenzie Smith ***2nd Team All-EWC*** TR 17:24 

13 Christina Schicker ***2nd Team All-EWC*** Plymouth 17:30 

14 Jenni Rathsack ***2nd Team All-EWC*** Plymouth 17:35 



15 Nicole Bartel SF 17:37 

16 Kim Engler Csport 17:39 

17 Hanna Klecka Plymouth 17:42 

18 Hannah Ruetten Plymouth 17:43 

19 Kelly Steffen NH 17:47 

20 Hayley Fauske Waupun 17:50 

21 Sam Sousek TR 17:51 

22 Melanie Westphalen Kiel 17:55 

23 Johanna Schmidt Plymouth 18:01 

24 Kristin Mathes Kiel 18:03 

25 Katreena Nowak TR 18:08 

26 Carolyn Barth NH 18:10 

27 Stephanie Kleckner SF 18:13 

28 Cassandra Taylor Waupun 18:19 

29 Katie DePagter SF 18:24 

30 Lizzy Fellion Csport 18:48 

31 Abby Backhaus Kwskm 18:50 

32 Kelli Heeringa Waupun 18:51 

33 Ashley Salter Csport 18:55 

34 April Stern Kwskm 19:04 

35 Monica Holzer TR 19:08 

36 Kaylie Cerfus Waupun 19:11 

37 Jasmine Stern Csport 19:22 

38 Kayla Drossel SF 19:22 

39 Kendra Steffen NH 19:47 

40 Jaime Langenfeld NH 19:51 

41 Katherine Graumann SF 19:51 

42 Taylor Konkle NH 19:59 

43 Ana Flasch Csport 20:14 

44 Jessica Nurkala Kwskm 20:34 

45 Lindsay Zuehlke Kwskm 20:35 

46 Sarah Winkler NH 20:56 

47 Amanda Fellion Csport 21:00 

48 Kelsey Koller Kwskm 21:01 

49 Missy Kuik Waupun 21:08 

50 Rachel Miley SF 21:30 

51 Tess Bandy Kwskm 21:54 

52 Raven Stevenson NH 22:29 

53 Jennifer Polenska Waupun 22:49 

54 Krystal St. Andre SF 22:55 

55 Allie Schmidt Kwskm 23:01 

    

    

 
BOYS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (BY SCHOOL) 

  12 Clark Kelley ***2nd Team All-EWC*** Csport 18:14 

21 Matt Serwe Csport 18:56 



29 Sam Candee Csport 19:28 

35 Trevor Stageman Csport 20:31 

37 Mitch Beres Csport 20:36 

46 Travis Senn Csport 24:09 

    4 Andrew Maile ***1st Team All-EWC*** Kiel 17:40 

9 David Helf ***2nd Team All-EWC*** Kiel 18:01 

10 Isaiah Grybush ***2nd Team All-EWC*** Kiel 18:11 

18 Dustin Esswein Kiel 18:40 

20 Ben Behnke Kiel 18:54 

24 Anthony Meyer Kiel 19:12 

32 Josh Coleman Kiel 20:01 

    40 Chris Wetzel Kwskm 21:52 

45 Matthew Vogt Kwskm 23:57 

47 Austin Johann Kwskm 24:49 

    36 Kyle Schmitz NH 20:33 

38 Jared Schmitz NH 21:12 

39 Bill Jones NH 21:49 

42 Derek Schmitz NH 22:07 

44 Austin Dewhurst NH 23:13 

    1 Parker Kastelic ***1st Team All-EWC*** Plymouth 17:00 

2 Luke Schmidt ***1st Team All-EWC*** Plymouth 17:12 

8 Mitch Tournour ***2nd Team All-EWC*** Plymouth 17:52 

11 Thomas Jankowski ***2nd Team All-EWC*** Plymouth 18:12 

19 Sloan Pfeifer Plymouth 18:46 

26 Nick Pearce Plymouth 19:15 

28 Taylor Ludvik Plymouth 19:25 

    15 Jake Hucke SF 18:32 

27 Mack Carstens SF 19:19 

33 Devin Christenson SF 20:11 

41 Lucas Lambrecht SF 22:04 

43 Nick St. Onge SF 23:07 

 
Lucas LaCrosse SF DNF 

    5 Ian Lawler ***1st Team All-EWC*** TR 17:44 

13 Josh Krahn ***2nd Team All-EWC*** TR 18:19 

14 Dusty Lachowicz ***2nd Team All-EWC*** TR 18:22 

16 Erik Goessl TR 18:35 

17 Nick Reel TR 18:38 

23 Jalen Franko TR 18:59 

25 Josh Jansky TR 19:14 

    



3 Andrew Klapper ***1st Team All-EWC*** Waupun 17:23 

6 Cody Tincher ***1st Team All-EWC*** Waupun 17:45 

7 Justin McLinn ***1st Team All-EWC*** Waupun 17:46 

22 Matt Ellecy Waupun 18:57 

30 Bryce Buchda Waupun 19:30 

31 Evan Mecklenberg Waupun 19:50 

34 John Dreymiller Waupun 20:21 

    

    

    

      INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (GIRLS VARSITY)     

7 Abi Quackenboss ***1st Team All-EWC*** Csport 16:44 

16 Kim Engler Csport 17:39 

30 Lizzy Fellion Csport 18:48 

33 Ashley Salter Csport 18:55 

37 Jasmine Stern Csport 19:22 

43 Ana Flasch Csport 20:14 

47 Amanda Fellion Csport 21:00 

    3 Alexis Genke ***1st Team All-EWC*** Kiel 16:23 

4 Abby Gilsdorf ***1st Team All-EWC*** Kiel 16:31 

5 Rosemary Mueller ***1st Team All-EWC*** Kiel 16:35 

10 Samantha Platz ***2nd Team All-EWC*** Kiel 17:13 

22 Melanie Westphalen Kiel 17:55 

24 Kristin Mathes Kiel 18:03 

    31 Abby Backhaus Kwskm 18:50 

34 April Stern Kwskm 19:04 

44 Jessica Nurkala Kwskm 20:34 

45 Lindsay Zuehlke Kwskm 20:35 

48 Kelsey Koller Kwskm 21:01 

51 Tess Bandy Kwskm 21:54 

55 Allie Schmidt Kwskm 23:01 

    19 Kelly Steffen NH 17:47 

26 Carolyn Barth NH 18:10 

39 Kendra Steffen NH 19:47 

40 Jaime Langenfeld NH 19:51 

42 Taylor Konkle NH 19:59 

46 Sarah Winkler NH 20:56 

52 Raven Stevenson NH 22:29 

    1 Haley Johnson ***1st Team All-EWC*** Plymouth 14:59 

2 Niki Rhyan ***1st Team All-EWC*** Plymouth 15:50 

13 Christina Schicker ***2nd Team All-EWC*** Plymouth 17:30 



14 Jenni Rathsack ***2nd Team All-EWC*** Plymouth 17:35 

17 Hanna Klecka Plymouth 17:42 

18 Hannah Ruetten Plymouth 17:43 

23 Johanna Schmidt Plymouth 18:01 

    15 Nicole Bartel SF 17:37 

27 Stephanie Kleckner SF 18:13 

29 Katie DePagter SF 18:24 

38 Kayla Drossel SF 19:22 

41 Katherine Graumann SF 19:51 

50 Rachel Miley SF 21:30 

54 Krystal St. Andre SF 22:55 

    8 Kellie Greenwood ***2nd Team All-EWC*** TR 17:07 

9 Carly Terp ***2nd Team All-EWC*** TR 17:08 

11 Emily Eiden ***2nd Team All-EWC*** TR 17:20 

12 McKenzie Smith ***2nd Team All-EWC*** TR 17:24 

21 Sam Sousek TR 17:51 

25 Katreena Nowak TR 18:08 

35 Monica Holzer TR 19:08 

    6 Allison Koenig ***1st Team All-EWC*** Waupun 16:39 

20 Hayley Fauske Waupun 17:50 

28 Cassandra Taylor Waupun 18:19 

32 Kelli Heeringa Waupun 18:51 

36 Kaylie Cerfus Waupun 19:11 

49 Missy Kuik Waupun 21:08 

53 Jennifer Polenska Waupun 22:49 
 


